CITY OF APPLETON

Department of Public Works

MEMORANDUM

Mu	ance Committee nicipal Services lities Committee	Committee		
SUBJECT: Award	d of Contract			
_			that the follo	owing described work:
Unit J-23 Mini Stor	rm Sewer Constru	iction		
Be awarded to:	M & E Construc	ction, LLC		
	N3748 Uni Driv			
	Freedom, WI 54			
In the amount of :	:			
With a %				
For a project total				•
** OR **				
In an amount Not	To Exceed:		\$200,000.00	
Bu	dget:	\$200,000.00		
	nate:	\$200,000.00		
Committee I	Date:	04/10/23		
Council I	Date:	04/19/23		

Bid Tabulation

J-23 Mini Storm Sewer Construction

04/03/2023 01:45 PM CDT

Bid	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	M & E Construction LLC		Alfson Excavating LLC		Scott Lamers Costuction LLC	
Item	item bescription		Oilit	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	Furnish & Install 6" Storm Sewer	3,250	lin.ft.	\$35.00	\$113,750.00	\$45.00	\$146,250.00	\$46.00	\$149,500.00
2	Furnish & Install 6" Storm Lateral	100	lin.ft.	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
3	Furnish & Install 4" Storm Riser	560	lin.ft.	\$40.00	\$22,400.00	\$35.00	\$19,600.00	\$75.00	\$42,000.00
4	Furnish & Install 6" Storm Riser	310	lin.ft.	\$45.00	\$13,950.00	\$40.00	\$12,400.00	\$80.00	\$24,800.00
5	Connect Sump Pump	10	each	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
6	Furnish & Install Auger Section	900	lin.ft.	\$35.00	\$31,500.00	\$45.00	\$40,500.00	\$0.01	\$9.00
7	Furnish & Construct PVC Yard Drain (Special Provisions 5.04.2)	3	each	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
8	Furnish & Construct Concrete Yard Drain (Special Provisions 5.04.1)	1	each	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00

Total Bid: \$199,100.00 \$227,000.00 \$228,109.00

Bid Item	Item Description	Quantity	l luit	Essential Sewer and Water		Wood Sewer & Excavating		Highway Landscapers, Inc.	
	item Description		Unit	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	Furnish & Install 6" Storm Sewer	3,250	lin.ft.	\$44.00	\$143,000.00	\$52.00	\$169,000.00	\$62.95	\$204,587.50
2	Furnish & Install 6" Storm Lateral	100	lin.ft.	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$54.50	\$5,450.00	\$65.60	\$6,560.00
3	Furnish & Install 4" Storm Riser	560	lin.ft.	\$40.00	\$22,400.00	\$63.50	\$35,560.00	\$66.65	\$37,324.00
4	Furnish & Install 6" Storm Riser	310	lin.ft.	\$40.00	\$12,400.00	\$61.50	\$19,065.00	\$64.50	\$19,995.00
5	Connect Sump Pump	10	each	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$263.00	\$2,630.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
6	Furnish & Install Auger Section	900	lin.ft.	\$52.00	\$46,800.00	\$58.50	\$52,650.00	\$114.65	\$103,185.00
7	Furnish & Construct PVC Yard Drain (Special Provisions 5.04.2)	3	each	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,991.00	\$5,973.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00
8	Furnish & Construct Concrete Yard Drain (Special Provisions 5.04.1)	1	each	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$2,469.00	\$2,469.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00

Total Bid: \$236,300.00 \$292,797.00 \$383,551.50